
Ordinance #0259-2023 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

 

U.S. Utility Contractor Co., 

New River Electrical Corporation 

Danbert Electric Corporation 

Quality Lines Inc. 

Frankart Power Line Service 

 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

U.S. Utility Contractor Co. - Perrysburg, Ohio 

New River Electrical Corporation - Cloverdale, Virginia 

Danbert Electric Corporation – Plain City, Ohio 

Quality Lines Inc. – Findlay, Ohio 

Frankart Power Line Service – Tiffin, Ohio 

 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

U.S. Utility Contractor Co. - F1 

New River Electrical Corporation - Majority 

Danbert Electric Corp - Majority 

Quality Lines Inc. - Majority 

Frankart Power Line Service - Majority 

 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during 

any known phasing of the contract. 

 

This work consists of providing labor and equipment for setting poles, installing conductors, removal of 

poles and conductors at various locations within the Columbus Electric system on an as needed basis and 

other such work as may be necessary. 

 

 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known 

phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

 

Year 1: date of execution to and including July 31, 2024 

Year 2: Potential Renewal/Modification: August 1, 2024 through July 31, 2025 

Year 3: Potential Renewal/Modification: August 1, 2025 through July 31, 2026 

 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases 

or proposed future contract modifications. 

 

Year 1: $2,500,000.00 + $2,000.00 Prevailing Wages = $2,502,000.00 

*Year 2: estimated $1,500,000.00 + $2,000.00 Prevailing Wages = $1,502,000.00 

*Year 3: estimated $1,500,000.00 + $2,000.00 Prevailing Wages = $1,502,000.00 

 

*Total Estimated Contract: $5,506,000.00 


